# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM317195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2012	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wise Foods, Inc.		09/10/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	K-VA-T Food Stores, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Food City Circle	
City:	Abingdon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1086546	MOORE'S
Registration Number:	1318386	MOORE'S

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.556.1399

Email: nancy.lapidus@lapiduslawoffice.com The Law Office of Nancy Lapidus **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 5335 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 440

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Lapidus	
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Lapidus/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment.MOORE'S Marks.Wise Foods.K-VA-T.Executed and Notartized#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005363 FRAME: 0912

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Wise Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 228 Raseley Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Trademarks"):

	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
1.	MOORE'S & Design	1,086,546	February 28, 1978
2.	MOORE'S	1,318,386	February 5, 1985

WHEREAS, K-VA-T Food Stores, Inc., a Virginia Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1 Food City Circle, Abingdon, Virginia 24210 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the U.S. registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and value consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee nunc pro tunc as of June 1, 2012, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and U.S. registrations therefor, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the business associated therewith.

WISE FOODS, INC.

Date: alloly

RECORDED: 09/17/2014

Signed before me this 10th day of 50th by

My commission expires:

1490 × Paris Notary Public 114, 31, 2016

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005363 FRAME: 0913